503778290 04/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3824936

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
FUJITSU LIMITED				04/04/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	TRANSPHORM JAPAN, INC.					
Street Address:	SHIN-YOKOHAMA CENTER BLDG.					
Internal Address:	9F, 2-5-15 SHIN-YOKOHAMA, KOHOKU-KU					
City:	YOKOHAMA, KANAGAWA					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	222-00	222-0033				
Property Type			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
		15053913	lumber			
		13033313				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(877)769-7945					
Correspondence will be						
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	proviaed	(650) 839-5070	iccessiui, it will de s	ent via US	o Mall.	
Email:	apsi@fr.com					
Correspondent Name:	ROGER S. BOF	ROVOY				
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.						
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022					
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS,	, MINNESOTA 55440-	1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	39910-00	39910-0042002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA	MELISSA ALEXANDER				
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa A	/Melissa Alexander/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/11/201	04/11/2016			
Total Attachments: 2		I				
source=F_T_Assign#page	e1.tif					
	0.11					

source=F_T_Assign#page2.tif

Assignment

Whereas, FUJITSU LIMITED of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

Whereas, Transphorm Japan, Inc. of Shin-Yokohama Center Bldg., 9F, 2-5-15 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 222-0033, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A.

Date: April 4, 2014

FUJITSU LIMITED juria

Name, Kazuo Kurihara Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property and Standards Strategy Division

Exhibit A

Application No.	Patent No.
13/544023	
13/550810	
13/551769	
13/557322	
13/569536	
13/572806	
13/586078	
13/597564	
13/602509	
13/720349	
13/723527	
13/724903	
13/725947	
13/758078	
13/771413	
13/787788	
13/942773	
13/942786	
13/943874	
13/956867	
14/066025	
14/067928	
13/308686	8603880
13/546160	8581300

RECORDED: 04/11/2016